

Printer-friendly PDF

Juventus



(63.77% of share capital)

The following information refers to the accounting data for the period 1 January – 30 June 2019 drawn up

Half ended
Operating costs
Operating income
Shareholders' equity
Non-financial debt

For a correct interpretation of the data, it should be noted that the financial year of Juventus does not coincide with the calendar year. Interim data are prepared only for EXOR consolidated reporting purpose and cannot be construed as representative of the company's performance. The financial position and cash flows of the company are also affected by the seasonal nature of the income components. In preparing the accounting data, Juventus Football Club included, whenever significant, the valuations of the non-financial assets. However, it cannot be excluded that, as this campaign continues, additional transactions will be entered into an accounting period. The result for the period (1 January ? 30 June 2019) is a loss of €47 million, with a positive change of €15 million in the 2019 Outlook.

In the second half of 2019 the first phase of the 2018/2019 Transfer Campaign will be concluded and the season will end. Periodi correlati:

[FY 2018](#)

•
